

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18631/2009

ESTATE OFFICER, CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 11.03.2011, the Court had directed the Estate Officer, Chandigarh Administration to appear in person and explain as to why he and his staff did not take steps for compliance of the directions given by the Registry of this Court.

Today, the concerned officer is absent.

List on 29.04.2011 on which date the Estate Officer, Chandigarh Administration must appear in person.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master